

—  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FA No. 330 of 2013**  
**Suresh and anr v. State of Maharashtra and anr**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr S. A. Mohta, Adv for appellants

CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI AND  
Z. A. HAQ, JJ

DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> September 2015

Printing dispensed with. Private paper  
book with necessary decree forms be supplied within  
one year.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*joshi*