

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 330/2013**

Suresh Uttamrao Dhawale (Dead) through L.Rs. Pushkar Suresh Dhawale and another  
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through the Land Acquisition Officer, Akola and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri M.A. Kadu, A.G.P. for respondent No.1

Shri Parth Sagdeo, Advocate h/f Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 10/07/2023**

At the request of learned Counsel for respondent,  
stand over to two weeks to file reply.

**JUDGE**

*R.S. Sahare*