



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2013**

Suresh Uttamrao Dhawale (Dead) thr. L.R. & Anr.

**Vs.**

State of Maharashtra, through the Land Acquisition Officer, Akola & Anr.

\*\*\*\*\*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Sharad Thakare, Advocate for the Appellants.  
Ms. T.H. Udeshi, AGP for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. Parth L. Sagdeo, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.**

At the request of learned advocates for the parties,  
stand over after two weeks, as a last chance.

2. It is made clear that on the next date, the matter will  
be heard finally.

**(G. A. SANAP, J.)**

Vijay