



(1)

fa330.13

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
FIRST APPEAL NO.330/2013

Suresh Dhawale .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Z. Z. Haq, Advocate for appellant.
Mrs. H. Prabhu, A.G.P for respondent no.1.
Mr. P Sagdeo, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 24, 2024.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 has not complied
order dated 18.01.2024.

One more opportunity is granted, failing which adverse
inference will be drawn against the respondent no.2.

Stand over after two weeks.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

kahale

Corrected as per Hon'ble Court's
order dated 14.02.2024