

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2013

In

STAMP NO. OF

Suresh Uttamrao Dhawale And Another PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through The Land RESPONDENT
Acquisition Officer And Another

RL KHAPRE, RG KAVIMANDAN and SA MOHTA for
Petitioner
AGP/R-1 for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **6th September, 2024**

P.C. :

S.O. FOR FOUR WEEKS BY CONSENT OF PARTIES AS
MENTIONED ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)